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Atm: Shawn Norton ;

Re: 63 claima refating to cruise control recall | | oEAs: counge, |
Dear Ms. Norton:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of & centralized unit that has

been bandling subrogstion claims Natiomwide has involving muomobils fires snd poasible

defects zince September, 2004. We also have been handling these claims for our affilisic

. company Alliad since Febroary, 2005. You have had discussions on severa] cleims with my

) associates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koenck. Our goal bas been o establish a positive

. wmmMm.mdmmﬂmhnﬁtdﬁmSmmmm

Enclosed you will find suppéring matetiale roganding 43 of owr claims relating to the cruise
control recall. We have provided a liat of these claime, and supporting documents fior each claim
which are separated and in the same order as they appear on the list. Theso claims are for the
eastern stabey in our operstion. We are waiting for a veport on our westem states handied by
Allied, and as saon an it is available I will send those to you for review. As we dizenszed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled smd clozed prior to us being-aware there was
an issue with the cise control. Therefore, on some of thoss claims we did not secure a canse an
origin repart, aod the vehicles are no longer available. On all claims we have provided
photogeaphs and estimates thet clearly document the area where the fire sterted.

I would appreciate discussing thiz with you or someons at Ford anee you have received this and
have kad an opportunity to review, Flease contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at §14-
951-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc@mnationwids.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and working towands cost
effective resohtions of claima for both of our companies.

e

Subrogation Manager
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Friday, May 06, 2005

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PARKIANE TOWERS WEST #300
3 PARKLANE BLVD,
DEARBORN, M1 48126

Re  PRODUCT DEFECT CAUSED VEHICLE FIRE AND RESULTING DAMAGES.

VIN: 1FMRII17LA

o 1958 RO TOTOR o

Make: FORD ] RECEIVES. i

Py | wv1g06 |

Our Insured: 7 !
Adsrees wan, o
Phene No.: GE%FFIE;E EFGJH';EL _J

Chr Claim No: L GENERAL COU}

Date of Loss: 1-11-05

Damages: $14.852.50

NOTICE OF STTBROGATION CLAIM

Please accept thia Istter as formal notice of our snbrogation righis in regard to the shove-captioned claim
Dremand is hershy made gpon you for payment of Progressive’s damages and those of Progressive's
mzured.

{her fvestigation indicates damages o cur imsured's vehicls was a direct result of a mannfacturer’s defect
or negligence on your behalf Enclosed pleass find all supporting documentation.

Please acknowledge receipt of my subrogation demand and fororard your peyment of $14,852.50 to
attentlon, paysble to "Progressive American Isurance Company, as subroges

*_ and mail to my aitention at PO Box 43258, Richmond His., OH 44143,

You can contact me at the mumber listed balow should von need additional docomentation or care to discuss
thiz claim

Progressive American Insorance Compaoy

Wiltiam P. Kienzd

Sybrogaticn Reprasentative

(440) 603-7967
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ISSUE LIST
Last Handéing Datey Name/ Vind Wodel Yesr and Yehicle Line  lssue Type
. Iasus Siatus Caee Ho.
114112006 1F!HIHJITI.1;P 1998 EXFEDITION 10
CLOSED LEGAL - ACGIDENT / FIRE 321




Custorner Data Link - CuDL Page { of |

All Action Details for lasus

@ -
VIN: 1EMRLATL Yoar: 1908 Model: EXPEDITION  Cuaa: 321760015
N Cramer Stalne: Subescusnt WSD: 10080903
Symplam Dese: FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD Primary Fhene NN
Raason Desc: L FGAL - ACGIDENT / FIRE Secandary Phore SN
tseuié Type: 10 OGC Isaue Stamue: CLOSED
Actherc CONTACT ADVANCED T GGG
Dealer; 04671 METRO FORDING Origin Dese: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomater: 75000 M Comm Typs: PHONE
Anatyst Mama: ALICIA SIBBLIES Analyst: ASIBBLIE
Action Dabe: 01/31/2005 Actien Tine: 08.56.45.554 Action Data: No

Comments CUSTOMER SAXD: CUST I3 CALLING TO VERFFY |F HER VEH 19 INVOLVED N RECALLTHE YEH CAUGHT FiRE
AND BLEW UP 6 DAYS AFTER THE YEH WAS BURNT SHE SAW ON THE NEWS THAT THERE WAS A RECALL FOR THIS
CONGERNVEH BURNT ANOTHER VBH AND BURST IN FLAMES AND THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING 15 BURNT GUST 3AID
THERE WAS NO PRICR WARNING THE VEH WAS ANE THE FIRE OCCLIRED 1/11/05THS OCCURED G688 BW 4TH STREET
AND MIANITHE FIRE ORKIINATED FROM THE ENGINE PROGRESSHVE INSURANGE CXLTOOK THE VWEH .CUST I8
UNAWARE OF TS CURRENT LOCATIONFIRE DEPT WAS NOTIRED | SHE DID NOT GET A REPORT FROM THEM) REPORT
WAS FLED IN MIAM AND DADE COUNTYINSURANCE CO WAS NOTIFIED SHE HAYE NOT YET HEARD FROM THE
INSURANGE COVEH IS TOTALLY BURNTCUSTE SAK) HER COATS ...CDS AND EVERYTHING IS COMPLETELY BURNT
UPDEALER SAD; METRO FORD INC. 5000 NW 7TH AVE MIAM, FL 33150DISTANGE: 2.48 MILES TEL: {800) 793-3176CRC
ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS NFCRMATION TQ THE FORD QGG DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHN 2-5
BUSINERS DAYB.CEA INFORM CUST THAT VEH WAS NOT BIWVOLVED THE RECALLAECALLS ARE CM YEH SPEC BASED ON
THE VIN # AND WHEN AND WHERE THE YEH WAS MANUFACTURED
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May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Parklane Towers West — Suite 300 i EORD MOTOR COMPARY
Threa Parklane Boulevard | REcRNvEDTTY ;

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568 CLAMES $Rpay
MayY
Attn: Shawn Norton i3 2005
: FRGE OF iHE
Re: 63 claims relating 1o cyuise contro] recall _ o GEMERAL COUMSEL

!
X
t
1
J

Dear Ma. Norton:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide hes imvolving eutomobile fires and possible
defects since September, 2004. Wea alzso have been handling these clums for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussions om saveral claims with my
associates Kathie Stysr, Lymt Ellis and Lymn Koenck. Our goal has been to establich a positive
wmhngrﬂmnmhmmmmcmpmy,mmodymnmmmmpmym

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of our claims relating to the cruige
control recall. We have provided g List of these claims, and supporting docoments for each claim
which are separsied and in the same order as they appear on the list. Theee claims are for the
eastem states in our operation. We are waiting for a report on owr westem states handled by
Allied, and as soon as it is available I will send those to you for review. As we discossed duning
our phone call many of these clzime were handled and closed prior 1o vs being aware there wns
an issue with the cruise control.  Therefore, on some of those claims we did not sscure a canse an
origin report, and the vehicles we no longer availible. On ali claims we have provided
photographa and estimates that elearly document the ares where the fire started.

1 would appreciate discussing this with you or someone et Ford onco you have reccived this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please coatact me by phone at 3135-453-3594, by fax at 6i4-
0961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbstc@nationwide.com. We look fawand ta contime working

mmﬂmmmnmngwumm and working towards cost
offective resohitions of claims for both of our companies.

i
Mabbett
Subrogation Mansger

ERGS-003-1.C-3817
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May 12, 2005 o !:Elﬁ - FAX Bk
! CERTIFIED MAILRETURN RECEMN iauesteb 11
‘ Ford Motor ' G
PO Box 6248 MOLSN B | WAY 17 2005
. Dearbom, Ml 45128 i o
E' b _GERME R i
RE. Qur Insured .
Our Claim Number .
Date of Loas : 0422105
- YearAiake/Modsi : 1988 Ford F150
= Vehicle ldentification Number  : 2FTZF1
Refated Racal : Craise Control Swilch
’ Fire Raport Number : 0680 (City of Portage)
Ta Whom it May Concarn:

This letter will serve as format notification that you heve 10 busineaa days, from
receipt of this nofice, to nspect the vehicle. Ploasa contact the undersignesd fo
advise if you will be sending someone to inspact the vehicle. Our origin and

causs investigator, im Shinaky, wik nead to ba presant during your inspaction.

| awalt your timely reply.

Masbyr Claims Represontative
Alllad Proparty & Casusity Insurance
P.0. Box 401545
Radford, M1 48240
313.794.5461

Mied G
AMCO Irsuranca |
Alled Praperty and Cassalty Insurance

Mathorn e #uwumemos Comparry ¢
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Nationwide Insurance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuge, NY. 13212 = 315-453-3504
May &, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Parklane Towers West — Suite 3
Three Parklanc Boulevard
Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

Attn: Shawn Norion

Re: ﬁiclmmnmlaﬂngtocrmumnmlmu

As you will recall you and 1 spoke 4 weeks agn. Iam the manager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has imvolving automobile fires and possible
defects since September, 2004. We also have been handling these claims for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You bave had dizcnssions on several claims with my
amsociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lyon Koenck, Our goal has besn 1o establish a positive
worﬁngrelﬂimhipwithmmmpmf,mdmmﬂymhﬁtchhmhmmmpmyhmhg
meri

Bnclesed you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of cur claima relating to the croise
control recall. 'We have provided a Tist of these claims, and supporting docomemts for each claim
which are separated and in the same order as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
castem sigtes in our operation. 'We are waiting for a report on our western states handled by
Allied, and as soon as it is available T will send those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims wemne handled and closed prior to us being aware there was
an issne with the cruigs control. Therefore, on some of those claims we did not zecure a cause an
origin repost, and the vabicles are no longer available. On all claims we bave provided
photogrepha znd eutimates that clearly document the arca where the fire started.

I would sppreciate discusging this with you or someone at Ford once you have received this and
have had an opportanity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fex at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL &t mabbeic@nationwidecom. We Jook forward to continne working
with you and wour team, building s strong working relationship, amd working towards cost
effective resalntions of claiine for both of cur compsnies.

Miabbett : | RE MO IORR

e ARSEIVEN
Suhrogation Manager

AT -l

Bay 1 5 2005
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Nationwide Insurance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N'Y. 13212 » 315453-3594
May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towera West — Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearbom, MI 48126-2568

-
CYTOm, LOMPARY
FoRo M NELOVED

Attn: Shewn Narton e -T
Re: 63 claima relating to cruise control recall T MAY 132003

Dear Ms. Norton: S o

As you will recall you &nd I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of a centralized it that has
been Bandling subrogation claima Nationwide has involving automobile fived and poesible
defectz since September, 2004, We also have been handling these claime for our affiliate
compeny Allied since Februery, 2005. You have had dizcussions on severel claims with my
asgociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koenck. Our goal has been to cstablish a positive

. working relationghip with your company, and to only submit claimg to your company having
merit.

Enclosed you will find supporting meteriala regurding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall Wo have provided a list of these claims, and supporting docoments for each claim
which are separated and I the 3same order as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
castern states I out operstion. We are waiting for 4 report on our western states handled by
Allied, atxd as so0n as it is available [ will send those to vou for review, As we discuseed during
our phoue call many of these claims were handled snd closed prior to us bemg aware there was
an jssue with the ernise control. Therefors, on acme of those claima we did not sectr® 4 cause an
origin report, and the vchicies are no longer available, On all claims we have provided
photographs and estimates that clearly document the area where the fire started.

Imﬂdmﬁmmgﬂﬁawith]mnurmm at Ford once you have received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fiux at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIT at mabhetci@nationwide.com. 'We look forward to continue working

with you and your team, building 8 strong working relatictiship, sd working towands cost
effective resolutions of claime for both of our companies.

Subrogsiion Manager
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AN Actien Detclls bor [2aus

Pt
V: 1“ Yoar: 1507 Modal: F-3ERIES Casa: 1530151063
Hema: Owner Status: Subsequant WED: 10050229
Symptom Dewc: GENEAAL INQLIRIES REQUESTANON-VEHILE RELATED Primary Phone: 513-853-2852
Asason Doss: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / HRE Sacondary Phons: 813-728-8830
bssun Type: (7 LEGAL Issua Stelyy: CLOSED
Actlow: ADVISE CUST INFORMATION WILL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFARS - FIRE
Daxdar: 54283 BRANDDN FORD Origin Dega: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometer: 80000 MI Comm Typk: PHONE
Analyal Rama: MOLELLAN JILL Anahst JMCLELLS
Action Date: 012672005 Action Time: 13,38.51.6544 Action Date: Mo

Commsnts GUSTOMER SAID: «THIS VEH BURNED DOWN -THERE I8 NEW INFORMATION AND GUST WANTS THIS ISSUE FORWARDED TO FORD LEGAL
DEFARTMENT-THE VEH ALMOST BLRNED CUSTS HOUSE DOWN-THE FLAMES BEGAN AT GOLD ENQINE TEMPT. UNDER THE HOOD-CUST STILL OWES $2500.00
AND FEELS THIS 15 FORDS RESPONSIEILITY N LK3HT OF THE TREND OF RECENT FIRES TO THESE VEH'S-CUST INSISTS SOMEONE FAOM FORD LEGAL GET
BACK TO HERINIDEALER SAID: NONECRC ADVISED: - 1 WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO OUR GONSUNER AFFAIRS GROUP, SOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER
AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOU IN 2 BUSINESS DAYS, PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR INSURANCE GARRIER AND REPORT THES INGIDENT,

Action: REFER TO INSURANCE CARHIER - INSURANGE COMPANY ALREADY INVOLVED

Dealer: 04863 BAANDON FORD . Oripin Dese: CONSUMER AFFAAS - LITIGATION PREVENTICN
Odomatsr: BO00Q MI Comm Type: OTHER

Analyst Name: CASSANDRA JOMES Analyst: CJONES

Action Dae: D2/02/2005 Action Tima: 17.31.03.370 Actlon Datn: No

Comments AS STATED PREVIOUSLY, CONCERN SHOULD BE HANOLED BY INSURANCE CO WHO HAS SETTLED THE CLAIM LN 2003 THERE ARE ND OPEN
RECALLS AELATED TO HIS CONCERNS AND APPLIED TO HIS VEHICLE. LETTER SENT STAING THE SAME,




. Luge L UL &

All Action Detalls far lesus

Print
VI 1 Yoar: 1067 blodsk F-SEAIES Cass: 153151083
Nome: Cuanar Hinlus: Subsaduent WD 1
Sympiom FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME LINDERHOOD Primary Phons:
Reazon Dasc: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE Bacondary Phans:
Ixnue Type: 07 LEGAI Lysus Stahum: CLOSED
Action: ADVISE GUST INFORMATION WILL BE SENT TD GONSLUMER AFFAIRS
Daaler: (4563 BRANDON FORD Orgin Deae: US COMCERN CASE BASE
Odomater: 85000 M| Cowmm Type: PHOME
Annlyst Name: DENISE WALTON _ Analyst: DWALTON4
Aetion Dats: 08/11/9003 Acton Time: 11.27.20.105 Action Deln: Yes
Caller irformation ¥ Diisrent From Yshicls Cumar:
Flrat Naww Mddis Intial Lust Nama Day Phone Falationsh|p
TIFFANY MELDRLM 8131254525 BPDUSE

Comments CLISTOMER SAYS; =xDATE OF FIRE 041572003 =ONLY PART REMAINING 15 THE TAIL GATE FRAME AND FLOOR BOARD =BOTTOM PART OF THE VEH
WAS 8TILL THERE CUST HAS BTILL SHOT PKCTURES AND VIDEG BEFORE THE REMAINDER OF THE VEH WAS HAULED OFF =EVERYTHING THAT WOLILD MAKE
THE VEH RUN WAS MELTED 00822 RECALL LETTER WAS MAILED TO GUST OLD ADDRESS AND THE RESIDENCE THERE THREW IT OUT <DATE OF FIRE
D415/2003 =FIRE DRIGINATED UNDER THE HOOD =CLST IS NOT SURE WHERE THE VEH 15 =A AIRE REPQRT WAS FILED FIRE DEPT HILLIBBORO COUNTY FIRE
RESCUE «ARE REPORT NUMBER 013508 SEC E -11-C =FINDINGS WAS THAT THE FIRE STARTED UNDER HDOD =CUST HAS FILED A CLAIM THROUGH INSURANCE
=VEH |5 NOT REPAIRABLE YEH TOTALLED ONLY PART IN TACK WAS THE TAILGATE =VEH HAD NOT BEEN TURNED ON AT ALL THAT DAY §T WAS PARKED AND
VEH WENT UP IN R_AMES =VEH WAS NOT TAKEN TO A FOAD OLA VEH WAS PURCHASED FROM CHEVRDLET DLRSHP =CUST HAS 5TMTS FROM NEIGHBOLRS
AND CHEVAOLET OLR PROMISED THAT CUST WOULD GET ALL INFO RECUIRED FROM FORD FER GUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: BRANDON FORD 5080 ADAMO
DAVE TAMPA FLORIDA =NONE FOR THIS VEH AND ISBUE CAC ADVISED: - | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO QUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROUP.
SCMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOU IN 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR INSURANGE CARRIER AND REFORT THIS INGIDENT

«GRC SENT INFO TO THIS DLR B/G CUST HAS PURCHASED 2 OTHER VEH'S FROM THIS DLASHP OF RECENT «CSR PROVIDED CLST WITH RECALL 00522 INFO'
INFERENGCE CASE ID: 5340

Cata Elewent Nams Clats Valus
FIRE/ACCIDENT F
Azlion: SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER TO CUSTOMER
Dealer: (NBES BRANDON FORD Ovigin Deac: COMBUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
Odamater: E5000 M Comm Type: MAIL
Analyst Neme: CASSANDAA JONES Analyat: CIONES
Action Date: 031 4/2009 Action Thms: 10.58.12.395 Action Date: Yeg

Comments SITUATION #5 BEST HANDLED BY THE INSURANCE GO, CUST NO LONAER HAS VEHICLE.LPA LEFT MES3AGE FOR CUSTOMER TQ STATE POSTION.

T —————



. i — e

LETTER OF CLOSING SENT TO GUSTOMER

Dela Elsrmant Namwe

CERTIFED LETTER #

Daly Vaiua

LSMAIL

. CHEC £ UL &

Actlon: FINAL CASE DISPOSITION
Dealsr: 24383 BRANDON FOAD
Ddomwter: BRI M|

Analyst Name: CASSANDRA JONES
Action Date: 08452003

Comm Type: NAL
Analyst CJONES
Action Thna: 10,5644 8%

Cammente LETTER OF CLOSING SENT TO CLSTOMER.

Origin Dasc: CONSULER AFFAIRS - LIMGATION PREVENTION

Action Data: No

_"ﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁmw--- 511912005
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Bint
Ik 1 Yoar; 1007 Lladel: FSERES Case: 1530151063
Nam: Owner Sialum: Subasquant WSD: 1M@-Eh
Symptom Deso: FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD Peimary Phone:
Ranaon Deec: PROLYCOMF DUR/PERF - VEHIGLE QUALITY Secondary Phone: [N
lssua Typas 02 INFORMATION lsals Status: CLOSED
Anilon: SUPFORT DEALERSREMON'S DECISION
Deslor: 04545 BILL CURRIE FORD INC Origin Daso: U5 COMCERN CASE BASE
Odornatar: 81000 M Comm Typs: PHONE
Ansiyst Hame: MARGARET ARSENAULT Anultyst MARBENAL
Action Dete: 05/02/2003 Aotlon Tima: 11.12.39.638 Action Date: No

Commants CUSTOMER SAYS: PURCHASED VEH USED FRQN INDEPENDANT AND VEH CAUGHT FIRE, GUST HEARD THERE WAS A RECALL ON FUEL
LINE.NSURANCE COMPANY COVERING $2300, CUST STILL OWES §10,900. VEH IB TOTALLED. CUST SEEKING COMPENSATION FOR DIFFERENCE PER
CUSTOMER, DEALER BAYS: CAC ADVISED: "THANK YOU FOR CONTACTING FORD MOTOR COMPANY N RELATION TO THIS ISSUE. TO ENSURE OUR RECORDS

ARE COMPLETE, YOUR COMMENTS HAVE BEEN DOCUMENTED, HOWEVER, THE DECISION OF THE DEALER/REGIINAL OFFICE IS FINAL. (NOTE TQ CSR:
BUPPORT DLAMEGION DECASION.)’ INFERENCE CASE ID: 1815

e —

e T ———
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Pt
vin: (erorezesvR Yoar: 1857 Modek F-SERIES Casa: 1530151063
MmN Owmer Status: Subsacuant WsD: 1

Sympiom Dase: FIRE/SMOKE VISIELE FLAME UNDERHOCD Primary Phons:

Reason Dasc: LEGAL - INSURANCE COMPANY SETTLEMENT Bocondary

N Type: 02 NFORMATION lssua Sielys; CLOSED

Astiow; ADVISE GUSTONER TO GONTAGT THEIR INSURANCE COMPANY ROR ASSISTANGE

Dosler; Oripin Dase: LIS CONGERN GASE BASE

Odometer: 2000 b} Cowmm Type; PHONE .. .

Analyst Nams: LARRY BAKER Analyst: | BAKER

Action Dais: (41 852003 Action Time: 14.43.03.509 Acfion Data: No

Comments CLISTOMER BAYS; =57 F160 PARKED FOR 2 HOURS IN FRONT OF HOUSE AND GAUGHT ON FIRE 7PM 441543 = RRE STARTED UNDER THE HQOD
AND NEIGHBOR CAME T DOOR TO ADVISE Hi =HAS BEEN HEPORTED TO INSURANCE CO FIREFIGHTERS SAID ELECTRICAL OR IT MAY BE INTAKE
MANIFOLDacnxNOT DETERMINED IF REPAIRABLE «NO NAJRIES; NO POLICE REPORT; NOT ALLEDGING THAT FORD IS RESPONSIBLE. <I AM CALLING TO SEE
WHAT FORD CAN TELL ME PER CLSTOMER, DEALER SAVS: NONE7 DATE OF THE ACCIDENT OR FIRE. 7 LOCATION OF THE VEHICLE WHEN THE ACCIDENT OR
FIRE OCCURRED. 7 DETAILS OF THE ACCIDENT OR FIRE INGIDENT FROM THE CALLER. 7 WHETHER OR NOT THERE WERE ANY INJURIES, AND IF 50, THE
NATURE OF THE INJURIES. 7 WHAT THE CALLER IS Al L EGING THE PRODUCT DEFECT IS THAT CAUSED THE ACCIDENY OR FIRE. 7 WHETHER OR NOT THERE
WAS A POLICE REFORT FILED. 7 WHETHER OR NOT AN INSURANCE GLAIM HAS BEEN FILED WITH THEIR INSURER 7 WHETHER OR NOT THE VEHICLE 1S
REFAIRABLE OR A TOTAL LOSS. CAG ADVIBED; - YOUR INSURNACE COMPANY HAS THE RIGHT TO PURGLIE CLAIMS FOR REMBURSEMENT AGAINST FORD.
FORD 83 UNABLE TO INVESTIGATE THE VEHICLE AS REPAIRS HAVE BEEN PERFQRMED. INFERENGE CASE 1: E348
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On Your Side”

Nationwide Ingurance « 110 Elwood Daviz Road, Narth Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 » 315-453-15
May &, 2005

Ford Motor Company
Parkiane Towers West — Suxte 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Deaborm, MI 43126-2568

Aitn: Shavm Norton

Re: 63 clxima relating to cruise control recall -~
Deax Ma. Norton:

As you will recall you and I apoke 4 wecks ago. 1 am the manager of & centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation clsima Nationwide has involving automobils fires and powsible
defects since September, 2004. We also have been handling thepe claime for our affiliate
company Alliad since February, 2005. You have had discussiona on several claims with my
associates Kathie Styer, Lyon Ellis and Lymn Koenck. Our goal has been to establish a positive
working relationship with your compsny, and to only submit claims to your company having
merik,

Enclosed yon will find supporting meterials regerding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall. 'We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting documents for each claim
which are separated and in the saume order 28 they appear on the list. These claime are for the
eastern states in our operation. We ate wating for 3 report on our westarn states handled by
Allied, and as soon as it is available I will 2end those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and closed prior to us being aware there was
am issue with the cruise control. Thevefore, on some of those claims we did not secure & cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer avmilable. On ell claime we bhave provided
photographs and estimates that clearly documant the area where the fire started,

I would sppreciate discussing this with you or somecne at Ford once you have received this and
have had an opportanity to review. Plense contact e by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc{@nationwide.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and working towards cost
eﬂnﬂwmuhﬂmsnfnlnmsﬁwrhothnfuurmmpmm

Mabbett ARG TR
Subrogation Manage: . WY 1ENm

i i UL 'J‘l _* -El'-..



et E
ot

.
.
















cusTOvER

IGNSHIP
RtLhTﬂgl{E

. | 5 WY 1o Aoy Ddos

FﬂHD MOTOR _CG.
.0. BOX &248, MD-3INE-B

DEARBORN N1 G&B124

FORD MOT Y
FIEL-"'WI‘I
-'I BT

i MAY T v 2005

Dear FORD MOTOR COx

We are handling a claim ol - .stained o loss on

0292005,
Ouwr investigation reveals that you may be legally responsible for this Ioss, and we ane senking

reimburgement from you. We are ing reimbursememnt of the totai amount of  $2,131.69. We have
paid. $2,106,69 and our insere NN ' . dedciibic of 25

If you have insurance, please complete the attached form and r=tum it to me. Please refer this letter to your
Inmurymce carrier immediately, requesting they contact our offices. Should you not bave insumnce, we
expect payment from you dmrectly. Pleate contact me 10 discass repayment options.

Please call me with any qoestions.
Sincerely,
KRISTIN ] PRIMIANQ ' .

CL REP
(508) 324-8341

R,
T
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IMPACT GENERAL, INC.
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5. IMPACT GENERAL NUMBER: SD-26442
I

i

I AS PREPARED FOR

|

MR. LLOYD PROCTOR
STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY

AEF 49 woq

PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL EXPERTISEY
FOR CASUALTY CAUSE DETERMINATION




Decamber 13, 2000

Mr. Lloyd Proctor ’
State Farm Insurance Company
3252 Bonita Road

Chula Vista, CA 91910

Claim Number:
Date of Logs: 8/5/00
Impact Ganeral Number; SD-28442

v PE

ASSIGNMENT:

IMPACT GENERAL ., INC. IE

EHYIAONMENTAL AUDITS & CONMTARMMATION CLAWS »
CONTRUCTION DEFECT & ACCIDENT INSPECTIONS »
TRAFRRE ASCICENT AMALYESS L FECOMETICTION &

MECHANCAL FRNGINEERING SERVICES &

PERSDMAL & HEAL TH INJUAY CLAILE =
CIVL 5 STAUCTURAL ENGINEETING =

impact General, Incorporated was retained to determine the cause and odiglh of a fire

which damaged a 1885 Ford F150 pickup.

- CONCLUSIONS:

The causa of the flre was a direct ahort betweean the B+ hattery wire ar-:d the ground wire,
terminating in tha service braka systam prassura switch which iz located on the front of the

master cylinder,

Ford Motor Company has issued recall 99V124 for 2 potential defect In this same brake
presaurs switch (sea Enclosura 2).  Physical evidenca shows that the fire initiated in this
switch. Repressntatives from Ford Motor Company should be agked fo inspect the bumed

parts.

pec § g 7000
15 TH BAY

CORPORATE OFMICE: 1400 £ CHAPMAN AVENUE - ORANGCE, Ca, 32088 « [714) 332-1821 » 6] BEE- 1620 = FAX (7 14) B32-5734
NOATHERN CALIFORREA: 113 DEERWGIN FOAN » BURE 200« SAN RAMON, EA 84583 « [B25]1 BI1-4717
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Mr. Liayd Procter
Clolm No. 555280442
Impact Mo. SD-28442
Pagae 2

I JON:

Ovetview

The insured had been fishing. Upon retuming to his vehicle located in a parking lot, he
observed a person walking around tha vehicle camying a fire extinguisher. The fine was
extinguished using the fire extinguisher. inspechon revealed a small angine compartment
fire in the vicinity of the sernvice brake master cylinder.

The vehicle was then rapairad in Biythe, California, near the acens of the fire. Mo actual
inspection of the vehicle was possible. Howsever, the damaged parts were forwardad from
the rapair facility to the State Farm Office in Chula Vista, California, where the inspection
of the fire damaged wiring hamesses, master cylinder and the vacuum brake booster took
place. Photographs of the insured's truck after the fire were provided and ara Included as
Enciosure {1).

No recent work had been done on the vehicla.

Inapaction

Thefire-damaged parts were Inspected at State Farm Insuranes, 3252 Bonita Road, Chula
Vista, Calfarnia, on 12/7/00. Mr. Proctor from State Fam Insurance was present at the
inspaction.

Year make and model: 1985 Ford F150 pickup

Color bady: Unknown
Tranamission: Uninown
Drive; 4-wheel
pEC 19 i
SOUTA BAY
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Mr. Uoyd Procior

Claim He. 855260442

Impact No. 3D-26442

Page 3

Licensa: 6FB4706
Vin: Unknown
OOM: Linknown
Odometer: Unknown
Keys: No
Driveabls; No

This vehicie had experienced a small engine compariment fire in the vicinity of the sarvice
brake system master cylinder. The fire meltad the fluid raservoir mounted on the top of the
master cylinder and burmned wiring In the near proximity of the fire (see Photographs 1 and
8).

Evidence of buming brake fluid is visible on the lower portion of the master cylinder.
Residue from the melting plasiic reservoir was depasited on the master cylinder and on
wiring companents directly below the fire.

The hot spot of the fire was at the brake pressure switch, located at the front end of the
master cylinder. Tha National Highway Traffic Safety Administration issued recall 98124
for a potential defect in the bvake pressure switch, The recall siates that “the possibility of
a fire exists whila tha vehicle Is parked or in use.” This switch condrols the operation of the
brake lights and the discontimuance of the cruise control when the brake pedal is
depressed.

Whiing to the switch wae bumed back towarde the B+ baftery sourca approximately
12 inchea (ses Photographa 13-14). Other wiring in vicinity of the shorisd conductors was
also damagad.

An axemplar vehicle with the identical unbumed brake pressure switch wes located.
Photographs of the exemplar switch are included as Photographs 20, 23.
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"MIr. Lioyd Prockor
Claim No. 558260442
impact No. SD-26442

Page 4

A ten-amp fuse was found “blown” in the fuse panel. This fuse was in position number 7
{see Photographs 16-19).

In summary, the samoe brake pressure switch failed intemally, causing a direct short
betweon the B-l-hnlherywire and tha ground wire. This short caused the insulation on the

. assaclated wiring to melt and catch fire. The ensuing fire caused other components to
bum.

This report s based upon evidence and information available at the time of preparation.
Any new evidenca of information, which bacomes available, may necessitate a revision or
amendment to this report.

Thiz opportunity to be of service is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions
of require addtional information, pieasa contact Impact General.

Respectfully submitted,
IMPACT GENERAL, INCORPORATED

é\fm)uamo Hagerty W

AutomotivedFire Expert
Califomnia Private Investigator 221488

WOHIGRK/av
Enclosures: {1} State Famm Photograph pages 1-5

(2) NHTSA recall 99v124
(3) Photographs 1-21
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Impact No. SD-28442

Photograph 1

Servico brake < 3
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FPhotograph 3
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Photograph 5
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Photograph 7
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Photographs - VEHICLE FIRE INSFECTION
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Impact No. 8D-28442

Photograph 8
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Photograph 10

Service brake
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Photographs - VEHICLE FIRE INSPECTION
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Pholagraph 12
Whring harness
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Photograph 14
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Photograph 15
Nearby melied

wiring

Phetograph 16
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- Parklmne Taowers West — Suite 300

Nationwide® - ..i-2vv.ms
On Your Side™ \ﬁ
Nationwide Insurence = 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 = 315-45 3594
May 6, 2005
Ford Motor Company

Three Parklene Boulevend
Dearbore, MI 48125-2568

Re: 63 claims relating to cruise controd recall ‘@L
Dear Ms. Norton: ' i

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. [ am the manager of a centralized unit that has
heon handling smbrogstion claims Nationwide has involving amtomohile fives and possible
defects sinca Septermmber, 2004. We also have besn handling thess claims for our affiliste
company Allied since Febmury, 2005. You have had discusmons on several claims with my
associntcs Kathis Stycr, Lymn Bllis snd Lymn Koenck, Cur goal has becn to eatablish a positive
working relationship with your company. and to only submit clgims to your company having
merit.

Enclossd you will find supporting materials regending 43 of our ¢lams relsting to the cruise
control recall. 'We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting docnments for each clam
which sre separated and in the same onder ag they appear on the list. These claima ere for the
sesterm stateg in our operation. We are waiting for a report on our westemn states handled by
Allind, and as soon as it i availahle I will zend those to you for review. Az wo discussed during
our phone call many of thewe claims were handled and cloged prior to ua being aware there was
an iamue with the crmise comtmol.  Thersfors, on some of those claims we did not secuTe 3 cause an
otigin report, and the vehicles are no longer available. On all clyims we have provided
photographs and estimates that cleerdy document the aren where the five started,

I would appreciate discussing thix with yon or someone at Ford once yon have received thia and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone st 315-453-3554, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc@nationwide.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claima fie both of cur companies.
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Nationwide® @ = = 0t N

On Your Side” /
Nationwide Insurance + 110 Elwood Davig Road, North Syracuge, N. Y. 13212 » 315-453-3504
May &, 2005

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towem West — Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearbom, MI 48126-2568

Ag you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of & centralized vmit that has
been handling subropation claims Nabonwids has invelving autormobile fires and possible
defeets mince September, 2004. We also have been handling thess claims for owr affiliate
company Allied gince Febwuary, 2005. You have had discussions on several claims with my
asgociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Eltis and Lynn Koenck. Our goal has been to establish a positive
working relationship with your company, and to cnly submit claims to yowr company having
meit.

Enclosed you will find supporting materialy regerding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
cootrol recall. We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting documents for each claim
which are peparsted and in the same order ag they appear on the list. These claims are for the
castern states In our operation. We are waiting for a report on our westent states handled by
Allied, and as soon as it ia available I will send those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and closad prior to nz being awsare thers was
&n iggne with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of thoss clams we did not secore e cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer evailable. On all claims we have provided
photographa and estimates that clearly document the area where the fire started.

I would sppreciate discussing this with you or someons at Ford once yoa have received this and
have had an oppertumity to review. Pleage contact me by phone st 315-453-3594, by ficx at 614-
9651-31B0 or by EMAIL at mabbeici@nationwide.com. Wo look forward to continne working
with you and your team, building 2 strong working relstionship, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claims for both of our companies.

g st 7RG TR 30N
Mabbett

U

L AR LN i
Subrogation Manager g MAY 182005 ¢
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| Nationwide® T 1y g J
® b= On YourSide’ Mo
Nationwide Insurance « 110 Elwood Daviz Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 » 3154533554

May 6, 2005
Foxrd Motor Company
Parklang Towers West — Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevand
Dearborn, M1 48126-2568

r;.:::l to eruise mnuul:ego L 9727/ (') 9

Desr Ms. Norton:

As you will recall you wnd [ apoks 4 wecks ago. | am the manager of a centralized wnit that has
been hapdling snbrogation claims Natioowide hes imvolving sutomobile fires and possible
defecte since Septamber, 2004. Wo also have been handling these claima for our affiliate
" company Allied simce February, 2005. You have had discussions op severel claims with my
asgociaies Kathis Styer, Lymn Ellis and Lyrm Koenck Our gosl has been to establish & positive

. Mnsrdaﬁmuﬁpwithmmpmy,mdmoﬂymbnﬁtnlﬁmhmmyhaﬁng
merit

Enclosed you will find supporting materisls regerding 63 of ouwr clzims relating to the crnise
control recall. We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting documents for each claim
which are separated and in the same omder as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
eastern states in our operation. We are waiting for 3 réeport on our western ziates handled by
Allied, and as 500n as it is available I will send thoes to you for review. Ans we discuased during
our phone call many of thesg claima were handled and closed prior to us being aware there was
an igsue with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of those claing we did not secore a cauge an
orgin report, and the vehicles sre no longer available, Ou all claims we have provided
photographs and estimates that clearly document the area where the five started

I would appraciate discussing this with you or scaneone at Ford once you have received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phons at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
261-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc@nationwide.com. We look forward to continme working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and wordng towards cost
effective resolutions of clatma for both of cur companics.
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Page 1 of |

CuDL Issue List
ISSUE LIST
Last Handling Date/ Name/ Vin/ .
. lasua Status Reason Desc Casa No. Madel Year and Vehicle Line Issue Typa
815/2003 1FTOF1sssVA 1007 F-SERIES o7
CLOSED . IFIRE 561421543
B/3/2003 1FTOF1sssvNJ 1207 F-sERIES 2
CLOSED M - E OF ADDRESS BE1421643

T ——




Customner Data Link - CuDL Page | of 2

Al Action Datalls for ssus
Brint
WYIN: Yo 1997 Modedi: F-SEREES Comn: 581421543
Dwmer Siatus: Subsaquant WSD: 1566-07-30

VISIBLE ALAME UNDERHOCO Primary Phone
Reason Dago: LEQAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE Swumhr_rPhou_
legi Type: 07 LEGAL lesun Sinbus: CLOSED
Action: ADVISE CUST INFORMATON WL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS
Dastar: 00010 KOONS COLLEGE PARK FORD Origin Dest: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocometer: To0C0 MI Comm Type: PHONE
Anulyst Nane: ARLENE PEARCE-ELLIOTT Analyst: APEARCE
Action Date: 15532003 Aclion Tima: 16.07.21.206  Action Data: Yas

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: =GUST SAYS THE VEH WAS ON FRE AND HE IS CALLING BECAUSE THE GAS LEAK OUT
AND ELECTRICAL HRE =CUST SAYS THE FIRE WAS ON THE 27 TH MAY 03 =CUST SAYS THE FIRE ORIGINATED FROM
THE ENGINE UNDER THE HOOD =CLUST BAYS THE VEH WAS AT THE 1200 BLOCK OF AL AVE BEWASHINGTON DC =CUST
SAYS A FIRE REFORT WAS TAKEN AT FIFE STATION #25 =CUST SAYS THE RFIRE DEPT FINDINGS WAS THAT THE FIRE
STARTED FROM THE ENGINE UNDER HOOD =CUST SAYS THE FIRE REPORT NUMBER 1S 57705 =CLST SAYS AN
HSURANCE CLAIM WA FILED AND HE WAITING ON A CALL BACK FROM HIZ INSURANCE =CLST SAYS THE VEH 18 NOT
ASPAIRABLE =CUST BAYS THE HAD STALL AND TEJRN THE VEH OFF AND TOOK THE KEY OUT DF THE IGNITION =CUST
SAYE THERE WAS A DEFECT ON THE VEH PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NCNE CAC ADVISED: - I'WILE FORWARD THIS
INFORMATION TO OUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROUP. SOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOU N 2
BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTHY YOUR INSLRANGE CARRIER AND REPORT THS INCIDENT. INFERENCE CASE ID: 5349

DOata Element Noma Dala Value
AREACCIDENT F
Action: MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO CUSTOMER
Dealns: 00010 KODNS COLLEGE PARK FOAD Origin Dese: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LIMGATION PREVENTION
Odomsler; 73000 M Commm Typs: PHOMNE
Analyst Narmu: SMITH ERKA (E.L) Anadyst: ESM{THES
Action Date; 05/05/2003 Action Tima: 18.37,44.998 Actioh Daty: Yax
Comments CONTACTED CUST
Duts Blamant Hana Datn Valus
CONTAGCT PERSON CUST

Action: DENY ASSISTANCE - REFER TO INSURANCE CARRIER

Daator: 00010 KDONS COLLEGE PARK FORD Origin Dasc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
Odometer: 75000 M Comes Type: OTHER

Analyst Noree: SMITH,ERIKA (EL) Analyat: ESMITHSS

Action Date: DEGR2003 AcHon Time: 16.38.31.950 Actlon Dwta: No

Comments PER CUST COMMENTS, INE GO INVOLVED. WILL SEND RESPONSE.

Aztlor UPDATE/ADDCO CASE
Daaler: 00010 XOONS COLLEGE PARK FORD Origin Deac: GONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITKGATION PREVENTION
Odometer: 79000 M Comm Type: PHONE

Analyst Nema: SMTHERIKA (E L) Analyst ESUAITHSS

Scticn Dabs: OEMS/2005 Action Time: 17.08.10.048 Actfon Data: Na

T < AciouL ... 572412005




Custorner Data Link - CuDL Page 2 of 2

Commente LPA CONTACTED CUST. ORIGIMAL ANALYET WAS SICK {CASSANDRA), LPA STATED THAT FMGC HAD ST
RECHVED HIS FILE AND WOULD INVESTIGATE HIS CONCERNE. LPA RURTHER STATED THAT IF ANY ADDITIONAL NFO
WASB NEEDED, HE WOLAD BE CONTACTED DIRECTLY. LPA ALB0 STATED THAT A DECISION SHOULD BE RENDERED

. WITHIN THE NEXT COUPLE OF WEEKS. LPA NOTIGED [N THE GUBT COMMENTS THAT INS CO WAS INVOLVED. LPA
CONARMED THIS THROUGH THE CUST, LPA THEN INFORMED CUST THAT DUE TO INJ GO INVOLY EMENT, A LETTER
WOLILD BE SENT IN THE MAIL, INDICATING THAT RAG REFERRED CUST TO INS GO FOR HANDLING, CUBT BECAME
VEABALLY ABUSIVE TQ LPA. LPA ATTEMPTED TO EXPLAIN TO CUST THE SUBROGATION PROCERS, IN ADDTION, THE
LPA HEARD THAT THE CUST WAS RECCRDING THE CONVERSATION. THE CUST DENIED SUCH ACTION. THE LPA
POACEEDED [N ATTEMPTING TO CALM THE CUST DOWN AND HELP EXPLAIN THE TERMINOLOGY AND BLUBROGATION
PROCESS. LPA ATTEMPTED TO FURTHER EXPLAIN THAT, DUE TO LIABILITY ISSUES, FMC COULD NOT GET INVOLVED
WITH THE CASE WHEN THE ING GO IS INVOLVEE:. CLIST DEMANOED A SUPERVISCOR'S AND A DIRECTOR'S NAME AND
NUMBER. LPA INFORMED GUST THAT ANALYSTS WERE NOT ALLOWED TO GIVE OUT THAT INFORMATION. CUST
INFORMED LPA THAT HE WOHILD NOTIFY HRS ATTNY, CLUST DEMANDED THAT LPA GIVE NAME AND NUMBER. LPA
COMPLIED BUT INDICATED THAT IF HE WERE TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, THAT THE ADDREES COULD BE
GIVEN TO CUST AND CUST COULD THEN FWD INRD ONTO H8 ATINY, LPA STATED THAT THE USUAL ANALYST WAS OUT
SICK AND THAT IF THE CUST CHOSE TO PURSIUT 1SSUE, THAT HE WOULD BE HAMDLED BY THE USUAL ANALYST OF
THE RETHON. LPA TEAMINATED PHONE CALL AFTER CAUST BECAME COMBATIVE DNCE AGAIN.

§
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Nationwide’ receives vy 13 m
= On Your Side"

Nationwide Insurance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 » 315-453-3554
May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Perklane Towers West— Suits 300

Three Parklane Bonlevard
Desrthom, MI 48126-2568

o SNt - (ofiefve

Re: 63 rlzims relating o cruise control recall

Dear Ms. Norton!

As you will recall you and I epcke 4 woeks ago. I am the maneger of a ceniralized unit thet has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has inwvolving automobile fires and poszible
defects since September, 2004. We also have been handling thess claima for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussions on several claima with my
aasnciates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lymn Koenck. Our gosl has been to establish a positive

working relationship with your company, and to only submit claims to your company having
mexit.

Encloged you wil) find supporting materisls regarding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
conirol recell. We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting documents for each claim
which are ceparated and in the same order as they appear on the list. These ¢laims are for the
sastcrn states in our operation, We are waiting for a report on our western atates handled by
Allied, and 23 s00n as it is available I will send those to you for review. As we discussed during -
our phone call many of these claims were handled and clozed prior to ua being aware there was -
an inzue with the crodse control. Therefare, on some of those claims we did not secure a cange an
origin report, and the vehiclés are no lfonger avmilable. On all claims we have provided
photographs and =stimates that clewrly document the area where the fire started.

1 would apprecizte discussing this with you or someone at Ford coce you have received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at msbbetc@nationwide.com, We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, buiklmg a strong working relationmship, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claima for both of our companies.
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ISSUE LIST ;
Last Handling Date/ Name/ vin/ .
Issus Stafus Cass No. Model Year and Vahicle Line  fasus Fype
@ oo NN g o .
CLOSED AWA - MULTIPLE REPAIR b33aG1341



Customer Data Link - CoDI. Pagalof i

Al Action Detalls for lssus -

Piiat
M Yoar: 1957 Modsl: F-BERES  Came: 503091341
Owner Stetus: Subsaguent WED: 1996-(4-08
Deac: SERVICE BRAKE DRAG FRONT Frimary Fhond N
Reason Daac: AWA - MULTIPLE REPAIR Secondary Phone:
Yewum Typs: 02 INFORMATION Isse Stylum: CLOSED
Action- SUPPORT DEALER'S POSITION
Desles: 07311 SHAFFER FORD, INC. Origin Dasc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocdometer: 55000 M Comn Type: FHONE
Ansiyst Numa; KAREN FLETCHER Anslyst: KFLETCHE
Action Date: 051472001 Action Thra: 181222108 Action Date: No

Commants CUSTOMER SAYE: CUST BAYS THAT FRONT RODERS NOT WORKING HAD THEM TURN DOWN TWICE -CUST
BAYS THAT CAN'T GET INSPECTED BECGAUSE IT'S TOO LOW CALLED DURSHP AND THEY SAID CAN'T HELP HIM PER
CUSTOMEH, DEALER 3AYS: -CAl | ED DLRSHP AND THEY SAID CAN'T HELP HM CAC ADVISEL: - SLPPORT REPAIR
PROCEDURE COMPLETED BY DEALER - FORD WILL NOT PROVIDE FINANGIAL ASSISTANGE *0BC DLR™** 5POKE TO
MIXE W HE SAYS THAT CUST SPECS FOR VEH IS 9.55 30 THEY SHOULD PASS INSPECTION THERE WAS MISPRINT IN
OLD BOOKS CONFERENCE CALL BTWN PARTIES FOR EXPLAINATION, MIKE BAYE CUST GAVE HM .87 & 865 MIKE TOLD
CUST THAT WHOMEVER 18 DORG INSPECTION CAN CALL HIM FOR PRCPER INFO BECALISE NOTHING (S WRONG
INFERENCE CASE ID: 5233
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Nationwide’
® t——A OnYourSide"

Nationwide Insmance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracnse, NY. 13212« 315-453-3594

May 6, 2005
Ford Motor Company ' . RTINS
Parklane Towers West — Suite 300 R TR
T Parkd Boulevard LRI
Dearbom, MI 48126-2568 MAY 13 72084
Atta: Shawn Nortan AL CokE

Re: 63 claima relating to craiss control recall
Dear Ms. Norton:

As you will recall you and 1 spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has imvolving asomobile fires and possible
defects since September, 2004. We also have boen handling these claims for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussions on severul claims with my
associates Kathis Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lymn Koenck. Cur poal hes been to establish & positive

. working relationship with your compmny, and to only submit claims to your company having
merit,

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regading 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall. We have provided a list of these claims, end supportmg documenta for cach claim
which are separated and in the same order as they appear on the List. These clnims are for the
eagtern stetes in onr operation. We are waiting for a report on our westam states handled by
Allied, and as soon as it is available I will send those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and closad prior to us being aware there was
an isgye with the cnzise control. Therefore, on some of thoge claims we did not secure 3 cause an
aigit repont, aod the vehicles ate no longer availabla, On all ¢laimx we have provided
pholographs and cstimades that clearly document the area wheve the fire started.

1 wonld appreciate discussing this with you or someone at Ford cnce you have received this and
have hed an opportanity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
061-3180 ar by EMAIL at mabbetc@nationwide.com. We look forward to continne working
with you and your team, building s strong working relstionship, end working towands cost
effective resolutions of cleims for both of our compamies,

Subrogation Manage:

ERBE-p8=-1C-3113



118




ERES-BS-LC-3117







ERDS-EEm-LC-1110




ERES-323-1 C-3120




EADS-B%-1LC-3121










August 16, 2004

/gfi%mm

FORD ﬁ:&%‘? "{?ﬁ:m o
Plase Mgty To! e i E;Ii'.fﬁ‘f AF YA ipc
AUG 2 5 2004 LTINS iy JORDAN GATEWAY
19
SOUTH JORDAN UT 84855
GéJHJFEF%EIE_ QRIS 8 A 23 Telephune PO0-950-1456 o, 7166
Al m BO1 S-1m2
pregrenm e com
Ford Motor Commpatiy
P.0.Box 6248 MD-INE-B
DPrearborn, MI 48126
Onar Insured:
Claim #:
YIN: 5IL.MPU2ZE
Date of Loss: June= 5, 2004
To Whom R May Concem,

Please be advized that our customer presented a fire claim to hia 1998 Lincoln Navigator. Our
Cansa and Origin Investigator has determined that the fire was remulted from a manufacturing
defect to the speed deactivation switch. Progressive Insurance is formally advising Ford Motor
Company ihat we have rights under Utah State Laws to recover damage. A demand packet will
follow when all paperwork are complete.

Sincercly
Jin Huo
Claims Representative
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State Farm Insurance Companles“

Qctober 14, 2004

Shawn L. Norton, Claim Analysls

Offica of Ganeral Claima, Ford Molor Company
Pardane Towers Wast, Suite 300

3 Porldans Boulevard

Daarbarm, Ml 45126-2568

Our Insured:
Date of Loas:  June §, 2004 acyY E'TZUM
Lomﬂun of Lass: 238 Vista Courl GF The
Lehi, UT 84043 _ B
Dear Shawn Norton;
State Farm® ia tha ingurance camier for a rantal pro at the

above locatan, On the above date, a Lincoln Mavigabar owned by

caught on fire, Prograssive is the insurance carrder for thess partles. They wera the tepaits et
this ocation.  Due to the fine that resulted, our insured had damags to the rental propety.: :
Thesa damages total $15,084.82 which includes our insured's deductitla. The clalm set up by |
Progressive is cdaim nwmbec 043098933, The claim adjuster is JiaHou, -

Progressive hli dahrmma that the spaeed deactivation smtuh is {he likely cause of this f ire.
When Stata farm® last spoke 10 T TepTESenElve, thay wera walting for Ford to Inspect the
vehicle and for further tasts to be done. )

As Stats Farm® has wcumed damages due to this loss, we are sending you nottfication of our

Interast in this clalm and asking that Stats Farm® be kept updated and Invotved In any <
inspections andfor testing that ks done on this vehicle. It It is determined that this vehide fafed .

and m.nght on fire due to a product defect, we will be seaking reimbursement from your

| am enclosing copies of aur documents at this fime. if you have any questions or naad
additionsd rlfun'l'balinn plaas& cal me at 1 (800) 811-2356, Extension 2713.

In order to assist-you in eualuaﬁng and processing the subrogation clalin we are asasrﬂng, w \'61//
may provide nonpublic personal information about our cistomer. We are sharing this
nformation to effact, administer, or enforce a ransaction authorized by the conatimer.

However, you are neither authorized nor penmitted to: {1) use the customer i we%\q'q
- provida for any purpase other than 10 evaluate and process tha subrogation clai .

< .
HOME OFFIGES: BLOQMINGTON. ILLINGSG B1F10-00401




Shawn L. Norton, Claim Analysis
44-1J308-832

Page 2

Octobar 14, 2004

{2) disctosa or shara he customer Information we provide for any purpose other than to
avaluata and pracess the subrogation claim.

Sincerety, .

Rosa Aragon, CW

CLAIM REFRESENTATIVE

Phaone: 1-300-811-2358

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
42311014021

Enclasure

cc; Agent Bryan Larsen, 44-1558

EA@S-305-1L0-112%







CHAMBERLAIN 4

P. O Box 684154
- Auxtin, Texss TETSR-4158
3 Congrens Ave., 21 Floor
dumtin, Texnn 73701
(2 4T4-9124
Pax (512) 474-B562

Reply to:

EECEI‘FT' L2 - 4 1B

ICHANEY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW )
]

San Antwmio Officn:
310 South St. Mary"s, Soite 1815
San Antonio, Texss 70205
(212171381 -
Eax (210} K7-3334

Friter's Emnil; awelhorn(Gichmo-faw com
_ L
Janoary 31, 2005

[C : ,fi)‘i‘

Certified Mail — Return Receipt

Shawn L. Norton
Ford Motor Company _ No. 7004 1160 0005 6338 5412
Parkline Towers West, Suite 300
Thres Parkline Bhwd ,
Dearbomn, Michigan 48126-2568 _ |
. .'I ] -
Your Claitn Neo.: — )
Date of Loss: April 17, 2004 :
Amount of Loss:  $19,335.19 Lo / \L
Dear Mr. Norton: / \ vl

B]rmyuflmmducuun,ImmatmmeymdbymemhmuCompmym Q,@
pursue ity subrogation intereet in connection with the above mferenced matter. My client hag © &

mfhrm:dmaﬂntltumvuugnhonmﬂmﬁntuufﬂmmdmm Mutnr
Company, was réspounsible for this incident and the to
The amount of loss above reflects property damage ?ﬂmleuldmludma

deductibie.

It is my understanding that your mvestigation into this matter is ongoing. However, 1
would direct your aitention to the report of findings that was conducted on the vehicle which
detcrmined that the brake presswe switch for the cruise control was the proximate cause of the
fizc. Ihmmlmdampynfth:miﬁ:rmmﬂawmdmnmdﬁmdm As you kpow, there
hnuhemnrenaﬂonFmﬂF—lSﬂ’nuuthummcmntnlmltch. .

lhmhﬁumbﬂngwnummw}wuthuoppmtymrmlwthiummﬁthm
resorting to legat action agpinst Ford Motor Company. Therefne, 1 would mquest that you
contact me at your carlicst convenionce so that we may discuss this matter furfher. If [ have not
heard from you within 30 days from the date of this letter, IwﬂlﬁlumtagmnstFnrdMutnr

_wy




I Jook forwand to your prompt reply.
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Junée 29, 2004
M. Andy Ditbrey
Famars inguran:s Go
ADtH Bg™ ¥
© Lubbock, TX 704 14
Re e NG
L o s, Auchon Symerns 1 ubbok
™
Lz e

Mz s it

C:ear Mr. Bitbrey
Fursuant {o your siichons, on Wednesday -aiwe 24 Z004 | lravelad k41 sbowe loss site
cammencad ant. (gnciuded e examinabon -t the sarke day e o - 3PN SRS N
desichve axAn - ralon was conducted

DESCRIPTION OF THE LOSS

The logs wax aw axfended cab wiKup It 1he hass hodd | -ds Gigs B82S
with vehichs iden 1 ahon numoer 1FTH}(1BL91-

ACTOVITIES PR::JE TQ THE FIRE

The mwmed had -niven e K055 approximate s oS Fooe ke oo g 5« LSune wees fe
ordmal oweer  he RSE ano reported haviess -t uirg pooemes atk fb: - e et the
inSuhed nad repd. - several tusas for e ornes - IR and breat redeqic- .

SCENE Ex AMINATICN

The scene exaur 4o reveated that B bre o jorRited s 1N eds ooonzes - Al lj e e
twaiah pedal s ¢ ol the Bredk pressues o, fwould disabke Be cra-e s smal TR B
prE5Siie St on ez vl Brougn b= - pnthon zwdeh o oo - N FE-RTLY | [EETTRR L
srdckde-d 18 phor = cphs b decanenyt the 29 calad af fae g2



Page 2t 7
Insured:
Location
Claim #

s of lubbock - ubback, Texay

Fhotcgrapha 1-5 show (he fra damage (o the «atenor of The fose  Fire peast ated the dnvers
$uda of the hood ki the windshiak! was cracked fram the heat

Photogeaph B 2h- w3 the fre damage 1o the intercr of the kesa
Photogeaph 7 abr -a4 iha dentificalion informatc: tor iha losa
Photographs 8- 1: show the ama of angen inglde e angine compertman

Photopeaph 11 5 iows the bmeaikl prassure swiich kar the ciese contral | places a wite afow n
the ngine comp:imant o show the break presaurs switch

Photograph 12 stows the angine compariment aher the hood was rised

Prrotogrephs 13 17 show the remains of the tveak pregswe swilch  (Fe S paiersys i sis
araa indcated th. »- 1he fire davelopad at the bredk pressure swilch

Photograph 18 s «rws the 1oss afwer a blue tan: was placed over the ameu ¢ - ngn v protect |
from the weaths

] RMINA [ION

After conducting - Systamalic evaluaion of the Bie 018 | was abke 10 O-cl=rnine st Gte L=
anginated at the | mak pressure switch fol the - ruise carrol umt N 15 @y So: 000 that tere o
strong subrogati o potential wt Ford Motar Company  Merefore. nerwe  examnator 15
neressay but w..ald be destrucve In namra.  FEther axannancn shouls s conductsd tmiv
atter Ford Moy smpany has baen notified and gvan an Jpportmty 10 nesLang

COMMEN "1 S
I U have any . -+*5hGHns CRINCEDNG MY andirs--Agben of s oepral oegs - - 4 e 27 - yin ”

me

Fespaotioiy

_— A . -
<} "':/ : .?{/ z
PP A - o
Rk Woenek 1 |
AssovEr-
Febough gud - -ptes b
835 S4hN
S L T e

EAES-dea-LeC-3129
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Natiomal Document Center

PG, Box 268992

Oklahoma City, OK 731 26-8992
Fax : 877-217-1389

RECEIYTD P2 g zs:rnﬁ\
08/ 1372004

FORD LT Q/
Shawn Norton REcL-WEu SMPANY Q
Y

LI

SEP 39 2004

ﬂFr'icE' O mE

Foed Motor

Parkdsnn Towers, Suite 300
3 Parkiriae Bhnd
Dearhom, M 481262968

Re Ow Insured

Tocal Amoone Dwad. 19,335.19

We previously advised Jdmmmmmmnmmm
We ashed you o msurance information or w0 advise how you

phan to satesfy this claim. Tnthe,)nuhzv:m:spuu’nd.

. Farmees Texas Coumy Ml Insurance Company has 2 right w recover for damages paid on
behalf of cur isured. Plexse be advised that if any clains ar pasd under our
chmMmthmmmnoeromllqmmecmnBﬂnﬁm,ﬂmemmwﬂbeaﬁhdmm

Plesse be aware that no partial payment to Farmers Texas Courty Mutual [nsurance theat
it legs than the fulf amount chired herein will be considered in amy way an acceptance

benefits, a nocation or accord and sackfaction of this claim wachomt an written

release of our daim execueed by an individval who is 2 member of our department.
mm:lrhplntmdmmhmumthemm claimn shall not
be waived or estopped due 1o a partial payment by you or someone sction an your behalf,

Sincerely,
Farnoers Texas County Maxual Insursnce Company

St S
Scot Sheffield
512-238-5739

EARS-288-Lc-3148




